
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018480-2021 

Contract

 Industrial Energy Efficiency Accelerator: Programme
Delivery Partner

Department for Business, Energy and Industrial Strategy

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-018480

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02cf9e  

Published 2 August 2021, 4:15pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Department for Business, Energy and Industrial Strategy

1 Victoria Street

London

SW1H 0ET

Email

Christopher.windle@beis.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 2072151525

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018480-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018480-2021
mailto:Christopher.windle@beis.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-for-business-energy-and-
industrial-strategy

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Ministry or any other national or federal authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Industrial Energy Efficiency Accelerator: Programme Delivery Partner

Reference number

TRN: 4902/03/2021

II.1.2) Main CPV code

71350000 - Engineering-related scientific and technical services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-for-business-energy-and-industrial-strategy
https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-for-business-energy-and-industrial-strategy


Page 3 to 7

The Industrial Energy Efficiency Accelerator (IEEA) aims to accelerate close to market
industrial efficiency innovations, improve their commercialisation potential and encourage
wider roll-out. It will support the development and on-site demonstration of innovative
industrial efficiency technology with grant funding. BEIS is procuring a delivery partner for
the programme who will be expected to develop the delivery plan, advertise the competition
and engage with stakeholders, manage the delivery of the demonstration grant funded
projects including engineering support, provide incubation services to accelerate
commercialisation, gather information for evaluation, and develop materials to promote and
disseminate information and technologies from the IEEA.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £1,697,510

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

71350000 - Engineering-related scientific and technical services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

Main site or place of performance

UNITED KINGDOM

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Industrial Energy Efficiency Accelerator (IEEA) aims to accelerate close to market
industrial efficiency innovations, improve their commercialisation potential and encourage
wider roll-out. It will support the development and on-site demonstration of innovative
industrial efficiency technology with grant funding. BEIS is procuring a delivery partner for
the programme who will be expected to develop the delivery plan, advertise the competition
and engage with stakeholders, manage the delivery of the demonstration grant funded
projects including engineering support, provide incubation services to accelerate



Page 4 to 7

commercialisation, gather information for evaluation, and develop materials to promote and
disseminate information and technologies from the IEEA.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Methodology / Weighting: 25

Quality criterion - Name: Social Value / Weighting: 10

Quality criterion - Name: Team and Skills / Weighting: 25

Quality criterion - Name: Project Management and Risks / Weighting: 15

Price - Weighting: 25 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 003-004902

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:004902-2021:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 5 to 7

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

21 May 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 6 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 5 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 6 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Carbon Trust Advisory Ltd 

4th Floor, Dorset House, 27-45 Stamford Street

London

SE1 9NT

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom



Page 6 to 7

National registration number

06274284

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £1,697,510

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

To view this notice, please click here: 

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=615572799

 GO Reference: GO-202182-PRO-18666986

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Department for Business, Energy and Industrial Strategy (BEIS)

1 Victoria Street

London

SW1H 0ET

Telephone

+44 2072152967

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=615572799


Page 7 to 7

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-20T05:42:14+0100
	TCPDF




